
HAMPTON DOWNS                           

 Roycroft Trophy, Vintage Car Club        
                                          

PRE 1975 POMEROY/CLASSIC TRIAL                              
                    printed:  1:35 

 

13 March 2016     Race No. 12       1:10pm to 1:32pm   

WEATHER: Sunny, some cloud, no wind, warm, track dry.                        Track Length: 2.8k  
 
 

POS CAR  DRIVER MAKE-OF-CAR  YEAR5         LAPS ELAPSED BEST DIFF 

  1ST 939 BRUCE GERRING        MGB GT               1972                 14   21m25.89    1m28.42   +0.00s 

 2ND  27 CLIVE MARTIS         MISTRAL SPORTS/RACIN 1958                 12   21m32.79    1m44.78  +2 laps 
 DNF  70 BILL McEWAN          FORD ESCORT          1970                 13   19m07.96    1m25.83   +1 lap  

 DNF   5 BRIAN KING           ALFRISTON JAGUAR SP. 1958                 13   21m10.00    1m35.10   +1 lap  
 DNF  15 REX BENTHAM          JAGUAR XK150         1958                 12   20m07.04    1m37.69  +2 laps 

 DNF  26 AARON ALDERSLEY      AUSTIN SEVEN SPECIAL 1929                 12   20m59.48    1m38.96  +2 laps 

 DNF  24 FRANK LESTER         RILEY ELF            1965                 12   21m09.34    1m42.26  +2 laps 
 DNF   3 AUSTIN RATTRAY       AUSTIN A40 FARINA    1963                 12   21m16.28    1m42.23  +2 laps 

 DNF   9 PETER MORELLI        BENTLEY 4.5 SUPERCH. 1931                 10   20m06.28 #  1m55.67  +4 laps 
 DNF  36 KEVIN BEESLEY        TALBOT 90            1931                 10   21m16.91 #  2m02.87  +4 laps 

   13 ROD RATTRAY          AUSTIN A40 FARINA    1963                 Did Not Race                           
   20 LAWRIE POOLMAN       MG C TYPE MONTHERY M 1931                 Did Not Race                           

   32 DAVID ADAMS          SUNBEAM 20           1932                 Did Not Race                           

                                                                                                             
   #  =  Less Than 75% of Race Complete                                                                      

 
                                                                                                             

                                                                                                            
                                                                                                             
                                                                                                             



                HAMPTON DOWNS - Roycroft Trophy, Vintage Car Club 

                         PRE 1975 POMEROY/CLASSIC TRIAL 

 

13 March 2016                      Race No. 12              Start Time = 1:10pm 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                               RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME     lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     13| 21:10.00| 1:37.24|     

 12| 21:16.28| 1:43.04|     12| 19:32.76| 1:36.58|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

 11| 19:33.24| 1:43.18|     11| 17:56.18| 1:39.58|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 10| 17:50.06| 1:44.52|     10| 16:16.60| 1:37.30|     10| 20:06.28| 2:01.20|   

 9 | 16:05.54| 1:53.99|     9 | 14:39.30| 1:36.79|     9 | 18:05.08| 1:58.87|   

 8 | 14:11.55| 1:42.23|*    8 | 13:02.51| 1:35.77|     8 | 16:06.21| 1:57.42|   

 7 | 12:29.32| 1:43.67|     7 | 11:26.74| 1:36.31|     7 | 14:08.79| 1:58.01|   

 6 | 10:45.65| 1:48.98|     6 |  9:50.43| 1:35.29|     6 | 12:10.78| 1:57.45|   

 5 |  8:56.67| 1:43.24|     5 |  8:15.14| 1:36.80|     5 | 10:13.33| 1:55.67|*  

 4 |  7:13.43| 1:43.40|     4 |  6:38.34| 1:36.06|     4 |  8:17.66| 1:56.68|   

 3 |  5:30.03| 1:44.45|     3 |  5:02.28| 1:35.68|     3 |  6:20.98| 2:01.25|   

 2 |  3:45.58| 1:44.55|     2 |  3:26.60| 1:35.10|*    2 |  4:19.73| 2:01.47|   

 1 |  2:01.03| 2:01.03|     1 |  1:51.50| 1:51.50|     1 |  2:18.26| 2:18.26|   

 

       CAR No. : 3                CAR No. : 5                CAR No. : 9 

    AUSTIN A40 FARINA         ALFRISTON JAGUAR SP.       BENTLEY 4.5 SUPERCH. 

      AUSTIN RATTRAY               BRIAN KING               PETER MORELLI 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 12| 20:07.04| 1:39.96|     12| 21:09.34| 1:47.55|     12| 20:59.48| 1:47.16|   

 11| 18:27.08| 1:39.83|     11| 19:21.79| 1:43.71|     11| 19:12.32| 1:41.38|   

 10| 16:47.25| 1:39.91|     10| 17:38.08| 1:43.36|     10| 17:30.94| 1:41.39|   

 9 | 15:07.34| 1:38.94|     9 | 15:54.72| 1:44.50|     9 | 15:49.55| 1:40.23|   

 8 | 13:28.40| 1:38.43|     8 | 14:10.22| 1:42.26|*    8 | 14:09.32| 1:41.61|   

 7 | 11:49.97| 1:38.06|     7 | 12:27.96| 1:49.00|     7 | 12:27.71| 1:41.30|   

 6 | 10:11.91| 1:39.46|     6 | 10:38.96| 1:44.64|     6 | 10:46.41| 1:48.39|   

 5 |  8:32.45| 1:38.81|     5 |  8:54.32| 1:43.87|     5 |  8:58.02| 1:40.81|   

 4 |  6:53.64| 1:37.69|*    4 |  7:10.45| 1:45.12|     4 |  7:17.21| 1:38.96|*  

 3 |  5:15.95| 1:37.97|     3 |  5:25.33| 1:45.94|     3 |  5:38.25| 1:40.13|   

 2 |  3:37.98| 1:39.33|     2 |  3:39.39| 1:44.63|     2 |  3:58.12| 1:41.25|   

 1 |  1:58.65| 1:58.65|     1 |  1:54.76| 1:54.76|     1 |  2:16.87| 2:16.87|   

 

      CAR No. : 15               CAR No. : 24               CAR No. : 26 

       JAGUAR XK150                RILEY ELF             AUSTIN SEVEN SPECIAL 

       REX BENTHAM                FRANK LESTER             AARON ALDERSLEY 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 



                                                          RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|                                13| 19:07.96| 1:29.36|   

 12| 21:32.79| 1:48.27|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      12| 17:38.60| 1:27.68|   

 11| 19:44.52| 1:45.86|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     11| 16:10.92| 1:31.31|   

 10| 17:58.66| 1:46.26|     10| 21:16.91| 2:05.10|     10| 14:39.61| 1:27.13|   

 9 | 16:12.40| 1:44.96|     9 | 19:11.81| 2:02.87|*    9 | 13:12.48| 1:26.67|   

 8 | 14:27.44| 1:44.98|     8 | 17:08.94| 2:03.26|     8 | 11:45.81| 1:28.37|   

 7 | 12:42.46| 1:46.97|     7 | 15:05.68| 2:02.95|     7 | 10:17.44| 1:25.83|*  

 6 | 10:55.49| 1:45.69|     6 | 13:02.73| 2:03.87|     6 |  8:51.61| 1:29.01|   

 5 |  9:09.80| 1:45.88|     5 | 10:58.86| 2:04.92|     5 |  7:22.60| 1:27.41|   

 4 |  7:23.92| 1:44.78|*    4 |  8:53.94| 2:05.01|     4 |  5:55.19| 1:27.49|   

 3 |  5:39.14| 1:45.57|     3 |  6:48.93| 2:05.62|     3 |  4:27.70| 1:26.94|   

 2 |  3:53.57| 1:46.15|     2 |  4:43.31| 2:07.16|     2 |  3:00.76| 1:26.55|   

 1 |  2:07.42| 2:07.42|     1 |  2:36.15| 2:36.15|     1 |  1:34.21| 1:34.21|   

 

      CAR No. : 27               CAR No. : 36               CAR No. : 70 

   MISTRAL SPORTS/RACIN            TALBOT 90                 FORD ESCORT 

       CLIVE MARTIS              KEVIN BEESLEY               BILL McEWAN 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|                                

 14| 21:25.89| 1:28.68|                                

 13| 19:57.21| 1:31.02|                                

 12| 18:26.19| 1:31.41|                                

 11| 16:54.78| 1:30.92|                                

 10| 15:23.86| 1:30.84|                                

 9 | 13:53.02| 1:33.49|                                

 8 | 12:19.53| 1:33.62|                                

 7 | 10:45.91| 1:34.17|                                

 6 |  9:11.74| 1:32.97|                                

 5 |  7:38.77| 1:32.81|                                

 4 |  6:05.96| 1:31.06|                                

 3 |  4:34.90| 1:31.07|                                

 2 |  3:03.83| 1:28.42|*                               

 1 |  1:35.41| 1:35.41|                                

 

      CAR No. : 939                                    

          MGB GT                                       

      BRUCE GERRING                                    

 

 


